507656913 12/20/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7704051

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
RHEINISCH-WESTFAELISCH-TECH		CHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE AA	CHEN	06/15/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	KLAUS F	KLAUS RADERMACHER			
Street Address:	ENZIAN	ENZIANWEG 13			
City:	STOLLBI	STOLLBERG			
State/Country:	GERMAN	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	52222	52222			
Patent Number:	1 0.	308730			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if tha			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to t				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to t f provided; 9 ⁻	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to t provided; 9 ⁻ sa	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 2 344 4467			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 9 ⁻ sa : Ki	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 2 344 4467 avannah@kfrpc.com			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to t provided; 9 ⁻ sa : Ki 3 ⁻	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 2 344 4467 avannah@kfrpc.com F ROSS PC			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t provided; 9 ⁻ sa : Ki 3 ⁻ S	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 2 344 4467 wannah@kfrpc.com F ROSS PC 1 EAST YORK ST			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t provided; 9 ⁻ sa : Ki 3 ⁻ S/ IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 2 344 4467 wannah@kfrpc.com F ROSS PC 1 EAST YORK ST AVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to t provided; 9 ⁻ sa : Ki 3 ⁻ S/ IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 2 344 4467 avannah@kfrpc.com = ROSS PC 1 EAST YORK ST AVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401 24617			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t provided; 9 ⁻ sa : Ki 3 ⁻ S/ IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 2 344 4467 wannah@kfrpc.com F ROSS PC 1 EAST YORK ST AVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401 24617 ANDREW WILFORD			

ASSIGNMENT

BO/de 670067US

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Rheinisch-Westfaelische-Technische Hochschule Aachen

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Univ.-Prof. Dr.-Ing. Klaus RADERMACHER Enzianweg 13 D-52222 Stolberg Germany

their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in equal parts, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in United States patent 8,308,730 issued as the US-national stage of PCT application PCT/EP2008/004056 filed 21 May 2008 and that is titled

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE MECHANICAL AXI and in and to the patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

We agree that the Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in their own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignees, their successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the Assignees, their successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements in the Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with the Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 15 June 2022

to

SRU

Rheinisch-Westfaelische-Technische Hochschule Aachen Simone Bierbaum IP Managerin

> PATENT REEL: 062156 FRAME: 0656

24617

RECORDED: 12/20/2022